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MIXED MARTIAL ARTS SHOW RESULTS 

DATE:     AUGUST 6, 2005     LOCATION:     COX PAVILION, LAS VEGAS 
Referee:  Steve Mazzagatti   Visiting Referees:  Herb Dean, John Mc Carthy, Cecil Peoples 

Judges: Dalby Shirley & Glenn Trowbridge 

Visiting Judges: Nelson Hamilton, Jeff Mullen, Jon Schorle, Roy Silbert 

Timekeepers: Jim Cavin & Steve Esposito 

Ringside Doctors: Margaret Goodman, Jeff Davidson, William Berliner, David Watson 

Ring Announcer: Bruce Buffer 

Promoter: Zuffa, LLC 

Matchmaker: Dana White 
 

Contestants 
 

Results 
 

 
Rds 

 
Date of Birth 

 
Weight 

 
Remarks 

               

IVAN E. SALAVERRY 
Seattle, WA 

----- vs ----- 
NATHAN JOEL MARQUARDT 
Aurora, CO 

Marquardt won by unanimous decision. 
 

SALAVERRY   -   MARQUARDT 
27-30; 27-30; 28-29 

J. Schorle – J. Mullen – G. Trowbridge 

 
 

3 

01/11/71 
 
 

04/20/79 

184 
 
 

184 

 
 
 
 
 
Referee:  John Mc Carthy 

PATRICK COTE 
Quebec, Canada 

----- vs ----- 
CHRIS LEBEN 
Portland, OR 

Leben won by split decision. 
 

COTE   -   LEBEN 
28-29; 29-27; 27-30 

J. Schorle – R. Silbert – D. Shirley 

 
 

3 

02/29/80 
 
 

07/21/80 

185 
 
 

185.5 

Suspend Leben until left thumb is cleared by an 
Orthopedic Dr. & left ear is cleared by an ENT Dr. or no 
contest until 02/03/2006 
 
 
Referee:  Herb Dean 

STEPHAN P. BONNAR 
Chicago, IL 

----- vs ----- 
SAMUEL EARL HOGER 
Davenport, IA 

Bonnar won by unanimous decision. 
 

BONNAR   -   HOGER 
30-27; 30-27; 30-27 

G. Trowbridge – J. Schorle – J. Mullen 

 
 

3 

04/04/77 
 
 

06/28/80 

206 
 
 

205 

Suspend Hoger until 09/06/05 
No contact until 08/28/05 
Below left eye laceration. 
 
Referee:  John Mc Carthy 

KENNETH ALAN FLORIAN 
Dover, MA 

----- vs ----- 
ALEXANDER KARALEXIS 
Las Vegas, NV 

Florian won by TKO 2:52 of the 2nd 
round. 

 
 

3 

05/26/76 
 
 

09/20/77 

171 
 
 

170 

Karalexis must have nose & right ribcage  x-rayed to 
rule out fracture or no contest until 02/03/2006 – if x-
rays are negative, minimum suspension until 09/21/05  
No contact until 09/06/05 
Referee:  Cecil Peoples  

JOSH D. KOSCHECK 
Fresno, CA 

----- vs ----- 
AARON DEWAIN SPRATT 
Sherman, TX 

Koscheck won by tap out 1:53 of the 1st 
round - rear naked choke. 

 
 

3 

11/30/77 
 
 

01/09/71 

170.5 
 
 

170 

 
 
 
 
Referee:  Steve Mazzagatti 

ANDREW ROBERT FICKETT 
Tucson, AZ 

----- vs ----- 
JOSH MARTIN NEER 
Indianola, IA 

Fickett won by tap out 1:35 of the 1st 
round - rear naked choke. 

 
 

3 

12/24/79 
 
 

03/24/83 

170 
 
 

169 

Suspend Neer until 09/06/05 
No contact until 08/28/05 
 
 
Referee:  Steve Mazzagatti 



 
Contestants 

 

 
Results 

 

 
Rds 

 
Date of Birth 

 
Weight 

 
Remarks 

               

NATHAN PARKER QUARRY 
Gresham, OR 

----- vs ----- 
PETER K. SELL 
Bayshore, NY 

Quarry won by TKO 0:42 of the 1st 
round. 

 
 

3 

03/18/72 
 
 

08/25/82 

186 
 
 

186 

Suspend Sell until 09/06/05 
No contact until 08/28/05 
 
 
 
Referee:  Cecil Peoples  

MIKE SWICK 
San Jose, CA 

----- vs ----- 
GIDEON C. RAY 
Roselle, IL 

Swick won by TKO 0:22 of the 1st round.  
 

3 

06/19/79 
 
 

05/27/73 

186 
 
 

181 

Suspend Ray until 09/06/05 
No contact until 08/28/05 
 
 
Referee:   Herb Dean 
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