## STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY ATHLETIC COMMISSION

Telephone (702) 486-2575 Fax (702) 486-2577

## **COMMISSION MEMBERS:**

Chairman: Skip Avansino, Jr.

Dr. Tony Alamo John R. Bailey Joe W. Brown Dr. Flip Homansky

**EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: Marc Ratner** 

## MIXED MARTIAL ARTS SHOW RESULTS

DATE: AUGUST 6, 2005 LOCATION: COX PAVILION, LAS VEGAS

Referee: Steve Mazzagatti Visiting Referees: Herb Dean, John Mc Carthy, Cecil Peoples

Judges: Dalby Shirley & Glenn Trowbridge

Visiting Judges: Nelson Hamilton, Jeff Mullen, Jon Schorle, Roy Silbert

Timekeepers: Jim Cavin & Steve Esposito

Ringside Doctors: Margaret Goodman, Jeff Davidson, William Berliner, David Watson

Ring Announcer: Bruce Buffer

Promoter: Zuffa, LLC

Matchmaker: Dana White

Contestants	Results	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
IVAN E. SALAVERRY Seattle, WA	Marquardt won by unanimous decision.		01/11/71	184	
NATHAN JOEL MARQUARDT Aurora, CO	SALAVERRY - MARQUARDT 27-30; 27-30; 28-29 J. Schorle – J. Mullen – G. Trowbridge	3	04/20/79	184	Referee: John Mc Carthy
PATRICK COTE Quebec, Canada vs	Leben won by split decision.		02/29/80	185	Suspend Leben until left thumb is cleared by an Orthopedic Dr. & left ear is cleared by an ENT Dr. or no contest until 02/03/2006
CHRIS LEBEN Portland, OR	COTE - LEBEN 28-29; 29-27; 27-30  J. Schorle – R. Silbert – D. Shirley	3	07/21/80	185.5	Referee: Herb Dean
STEPHAN P. BONNAR Chicago, IL	Bonnar won by unanimous decision.		04/04/77	206	Suspend Hoger until 09/06/05 No contact until 08/28/05
SAMUEL EARL HOGER Davenport, IA	BONNAR - HOGER 30-27; 30-27; 30-27 G. Trowbridge – J. Schorle – J. Mullen	3	06/28/80	205	Below left eye laceration.  Referee: John Mc Carthy
KENNETH ALAN FLORIAN Dover, MA vs	Florian won by TKO 2:52 of the 2 <sup>nd</sup> round.	3	05/26/76	171	Karalexis must have nose & right ribcage x-rayed to rule out fracture or no contest until 02/03/2006 – if x-rays are negative, minimum suspension until 09/21/05
ALEXANDER KARALEXIS Las Vegas, NV		J	09/20/77	170	No contact until 09/06/05 Referee: Cecil Peoples
JOSH D. KOSCHECK Fresno, CA	Koscheck won by tap out 1:53 of the 1 <sup>st</sup> round - rear naked choke.		11/30/77	170.5	
AARON DEWAIN SPRATT Sherman, TX		3	01/09/71	170	Referee: Steve Mazzagatti
ANDREW ROBERT FICKETT Tucson, AZ	Fickett won by tap out 1:35 of the 1 <sup>st</sup> round - rear naked choke.		12/24/79	170	Suspend Neer until 09/06/05 No contact until 08/28/05
JOSH MARTIN NEER Indianola, IA		3	03/24/83	169	Referee: Steve Mazzagatti

Contestants	Results	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
NATHAN PARKER QUARRY Gresham, OR vs	Quarry won by TKO 0:42 of the 1 <sup>st</sup> round.		03/18/72	186	Suspend Sell until 09/06/05 No contact until 08/28/05
PETER K. SELL Bayshore, NY		3	08/25/82	186	Referee: Cecil Peoples
MIKE SWICK San Jose, CA	Swick won by TKO 0:22 of the 1st round.		06/19/79	186	Suspend Ray until 09/06/05 No contact until 08/28/05
GIDEON C. RAY Roselle, IL		3	05/27/73	181	Referee: Herb Dean

**PAGE TWO** 

**AUGUST 6, 2005** 

**MIXED MARTIAL ARTS RESULTS**